

BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE A - BASE BID SCHEDULE				Cleary Construction, Inc. 2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville KY 42167	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	4" Steel Gas Pipe - API 5L X-52, Std, ERW w/Fusion Bonded Epoxy Coating by Open Cut installation <u>outside roadway</u> area including all materials including fittings, welding, testing of welds and pipeline, bedding and backfill, purging, and gas line markers at each horizontal fitting for a complete and accepted installation	2,670	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 267,000.00
2	4" Steel Gas Pipe - API 5L X-52, Std, ERW w/Fusion Bonded Epoxy Coating by Open Cut Installation <u>inside roadway</u> area including all materials including fittings, welding, testing of welds and pipeline, bedding and backfill, and purging for a complete and accepted installation.	100	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00
3	Bore and Jack 8" Bare Steel Casing Pipe (0.25" Min. Wall Thickness) with 4" Steel Gas Line with Casing Spacers, End Seals and Vent Pipes under US Hwy 43 (SR 6) complete and accepted installation	240	LF	\$ 360.00	\$ 86,400.00
4	Bore and Jack 8" Bare Steel Casing Pipe (0.25" Min. Wall Thickness) with 4" Steel Gas Line with Casing Spacers, End Seals and Vent Pipes under Tennessee Southern RR complete and accepted installation	210	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 94,500.00
5	Cathodic Protection at various locations indicated on the plans in accordance with Detail 11 on Sheet D-3.	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Natural Gas Metering and Regulator Station complete, in place, accepted by East TN Natural Gas (Spectra Energy) and the Mount Pleasant Gas Department including all equipment and materials associated with the Regulator Station, Metering Station, Odorant System, Heating System, Type 2 EGM Building and Foundation, Pole Barn, All site work, All electrical work as shown on Plan Sheet C-4. All components shall be from vendors that are listed on Spectra Energy's approved list.	1	LS	\$ 692,000.00	\$ 692,000.00
7	Natural Gas Regulator Station complete, in place, accepted by the Mount Pleasant Gas Department including all equipment and materials and site work as shown on Plan Sheet C-3.	1	LS	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
8	Pavement Repair	110	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00
9	Silt Fence for Erosion and Sediment Control and Maintenance at locations shown on the plans or as directed by the Engineer	3,270	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,905.00
10	Straw Wattle Installation for Sediment Control and Maintenance at various locations as shown on the plans or as directed by the Engineer	3	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
11	Rip Rap Check Dam Installation for Erosion Control and Maintenance at various locations as shown on the plans or as directed by the engineer	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	EDA Project Sign Furnished and Installed at a Prominent Location Adjacent to the Project Site and Acceptable to EDA and the Owner	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,219,605.00</b>

SCHEDULE B - EQUIPMENT OR MATERIALS TO BE FURNISHED		Cleary Construction, Inc. 2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville KY 42167	
Spec Section	Description	Price of Individual Mfg.	Base Equipment Price (Only One Per Spec Section)
02642	<u>Packaged Metering and Regulator Station</u>		
	Pickett Sytems	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipeline Equipment, Inc.	\$ -	\$ -
	Sagebrush Pipeline Equipment	\$ -	\$ -
	Trade Construction CO., LLC	\$ -	\$ -
	If Bidder is Field Erecting Station in lieu of purchasing a Pre-fabricated Station, check here		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Eric Broomfield, PE

